

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8928-8929/2003

GURNAM SINGH(D) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPDT. OFFICER CANALS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in filing substitution ap
pln.,substitution of

deceased petitioner and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Ms. Shikha Roy,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Pubbi,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioners are granted ten days' more time, a
s last
chance, to file rejoinder affidavit. Inform the learned A
dvocate

concerned as there is no representation for the petitioners.

List again on 11th September, 2006.

(B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR